User's manual
Set-point-
transmitter
D122.T
Edition of standards 2010, Software version 1.2.0
D122.T Manual Page 2
Gönnheimer Elektronic GmbH  phone: +49(6321)49919-0, fax: -41 Email: info@goennheimer.de
Table of Contents

-10°C ...+60°C at temperature class 5
devices for -20°C ambient temperature on inquiry
6.2 Type code
Set-point transmitter D122.T .x
Housing:
Control panel housing.......................................................................
Field housing ...................................................................................
.3
.5
D122.T 6 Annex Page 20
Gönnheimer Elektronic GmbH  phone: +49(6321)49919-0, fax: -41 Email: info@goennheimer.de
6.3 Dimensions
Figure 5: Control panel housing, only the dimensions in brackets are valid
Figure 6: Field housing D122.T.5
M16 x 1,5
(total height)
Figure 7: Field housing D122.T.5
D122.T 6 Annex Page 21
Gönnheimer Elektronic GmbH  phone: +49(6321)49919-0, fax: -41 Email: info@goennheimer.de
6.4 Application example: connection plan
Figure 8: connection plan
6.5 Material specification
Device type Material manufacturing  process
D122.x.0.x.x Noryl injection  die  casting
D122.x.3.x.x Noryl injection  die  casting
D122.x.5.x.x ABS injection  die  casting
D122.x.6.x.x ABS injection  die  casting
D122.x.7.x.x Aluminum die-casting
6.6 Marking
0044
Marking according to 50014 ff
Marking according to EN 60079 :2010
D122.x.x.x.0
D122.x.x.x.MU
II 2 G; EEx ia IIC T6 bei Ta bis 45°C
II 2 G; EEx ia IIC T5 bei Ta bis 60°C
II 2 G; Ex ia IIC T6 Gb bei Ta bis 45°C
II 2 G; Ex ia IIC T5 Gb bei Ta bis 60°C
D122.x.x.x.BM
II 2 G; EEx ia [ib] IIC T6 bei Ta < 45°C
II 2 G; EEx ia [ib] IIC T5 bei Ta < 60°C
II 2 G; Ex ia [ib] IIC T6 Gb bei Ta < 45°C
II 2 G; Ex ia [ib] IIC T5 Gb bei Ta < 60°C
D122.x.7.x.0
D122.x.7.x.MU
II 2 G; EEx ia IIC T6 bei Ta < 45°C
II 2 G; EEx ia IIC T5 bei Ta < 60°C
II 2 D; Ex IP65 T70°C
II 2 G; Ex ia IIC T6 Gb bei Ta < 45°C
II 2 G; Ex ia IIC T5 Gb bei Ta < 60°C
II 2 D; Ex tb IIIC IP65 T70°C Db
D122.x.7.x.BM
II 2 G; EEx ia [ib] IIC T6 bei Ta < 45°C
II 2 G; EEx ia [ib] IIC T5 bei Ta < 60°C
II 2 D; Ex IP65 T 70°C
II 2 G; Ex ia [ib] IIC T6 Gb bei Ta < 45°C
II 2 G; Ex ia [ib] IIC T5 Gb bei Ta < 60°C
II 2 D; Ex tb IIIC IP65 T70°C Db
D122.T 6 Annex Page 22
Gönnheimer Elektronic GmbH  phone: +49(6321)49919-0, fax: -41 Email: info@goennheimer.de
6.7 Transport, Storing, Repairs und Disposal
Transport
Vibration-free in origin package, do not pitch, handle carefully